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Strategic Plan Areas

Improve learning for students of color, American Indian students, English
learners, students receiving special education services, and pre-

kindergarten learners
Provide a safe, challenging, and equitable learning environment
Provide curriculum that reflects the diverse cultures of families and students
Continue professional development for Culturally Responsive Competent Teaching
Strengthen relationships between staff and students of color and American Indian Students
Analyze English learner needs and develop an action plan for improving instruction

Improve communication and genuine engagement with families and

communities, especially with our underrepresented communities

* Strengthen outreach and effectiveness of communication to all families and communities

* Recruit and retain more staff of color and American Indian staff

* Create a comprehensive system to communicate with families around how they can help their student

* Increase access to district and school information by providing interpreters and translations in multiple
languages including Karen, Hmong, Somali, Spanish, and Nepali




Total Enrollment Trend 2003-2020
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2020 Enrollment by Grade Level




K-6 Enrollment 2008-2020
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7-12 Enrollment 2006-2020

7-12 Enroliment
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Elementary Building
Enrollment Trends
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Average Class Size Grades 7-8

Language Arts 18-37 29.72

Math 34 17-40 29.21
Science 34 23-35 29.94
Social Studies 38 12-35 29.68
Electives 29-36 30.32




Average Class Size Grades 9-12

Language Arts 15-40 31.15
Math 53 14-38 30.89
Science 48 7-36 31.02
Social Studies 55 25-40 33.47

Electives 5-40 30.01




Roseville vs. ECSU Class Size
Elementary

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-2020

ECSU

Roseville

ECSU

Roseville

ECSU

Roseville

ECSU

Roseville

ECSU

Roseville

ECSU |Roseville

Kindergarten

21.2

20.64

21.0

20.2

20.7

20.39

21.2

19.93

20.6

19.57

2091 20.21

1st Grade

22.2

22.3

22.1

20.9

21.8

21.73

22.1

21.88

21.73

22.8

21.72 22.2

2nd Grade

23.4

22.23

23.6

25.0

23.3

23.83

23.4

23.71

23.46

23.05

22.97 23.7

3rd Grade

24.3

24.15

24.6

26.3

24.5

25.23

24.2

23.74
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4th Grade
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26.23
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28.0

25.9

26.10
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26.04

25.63

27.3

25.32 26.88

5th Grade

26.3

24.48

26.3

28.2

26.6

29.26

26.4

26.55

27.06

26.9

26.66 27.00

6th Grade

26.7

26.33

26.2

27.1

26.7

25.86

26.7
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26.52

26.35
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Combo or Ungraded
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Roseville vs. ECSU Class Size
Middle School

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

ECSU Roseville | ECSU Roseville ECSU Roseville ECSU |Roseville| ECSU Roseville | ECSU | Roseville

Art 27.9 27.00 27.5 28.38 28.8 29.38 28.14 30.33 30.11 27.50 29.34 32.54

FACS 27.8 26.09 27.9 27.00 29.2 28.67 28.03 29.90 31.05 27.50 28.98 32.3
Health
Education 28.2 27.64 28.3 29.00 27.7 27.64 28.38 29.83 30.12 30.31 29.43 32.82
Language
Arts/English 26.1 27.50 26.1 28.00 25.9 29.62 26.64 30.66 27.26 28.97 26.9 31.21

Math 254 24.37 25.2 25.16 26.1 28.78 26.36 27.18 27.10 28.72 26.68 29.25

Music 31.1 29.17 313 23.29 323 23.86 3241 | 2533 | 3147 2320 | 29.96 | 36.44
Physical
Education | 29.5 31.39 29.0 30.57 30.2 33.51 3022 | 3345 | 31.12 | 3136 | 3031 | 33.24

Science 28.1 29.15 | 284 29.21 28.6 31.58 | 2879 | 32.00 | 29.87 | 31.56 | 29.22 | 31.03
Social
Studies 27.7 28.00 | 27.9 28.72 28.2 31.06 | 2831 | 31.85 | 29.28 | 31.47 | 2896 | 31.69
Tech
Ed/Comp
Science
World
Languages




Roseville vs. ECSU Class Size
High School

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

ECSU Roseville ECSU Roseville ECSU Roseville ECSU Roseville ECSU Roseville ECSU Roseville

Art 26.3 27.75 26.0 30.78 27.1 27.60 27.03 31.75 27.87 31.56 26.99 29.75
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Sections

|. Ethnicity
2. English Learners

3. Educational Benefits Participation
(formerly Free/Reduced Price Meals)




Data Source Notes

* Ethnicity and English Learner (EL) data comes from
Synergy, our student information system. Further EL
data comes from the Home Language Report in the
September MARSS submission.

* Educational Benefits Participation data comes from the
Compensatory Revenue Report.




Ethnicity




Ethnic Composition

District Enrollment: 7,561

Multiracial

American
. Indian
8% 0.4%

Synergy Data 10/2020




District Enroliment by Ethnicity
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Synergy Data 10/2020
*Includes Harambee for 2014-15 and beyond




Enrollment by Ethnicity

American

Indian

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Hispanic

Black

Multi-Racial

White

Students of Color

Year

%

%

%

%

%

%

#

%

#

99-2000

9.6%

2.2%

5.6%

81.9%

1,187

18.1%

6,574

00-01

10.4%

2.9%

6.5%

79.6%

1,339

20.4%

6,561

01-02

11.2%

3.0%

7.1%

77.9%

1,449

22.1%

6,558

02-03

11.5%

3.46%

7.62%

76.8%

1,476

23.2%

6,363

03-04

11.45%

4.92%

7.54%

75.8%

1,541

24.2%

6,360

04-05

11.6%

4.9%

8.3%

74.3%

1,629

25.7%

6,345

05-06

12.3%

5.6%

9.9%

71.2%

1,825

28.8%

6,330

06-07

13.1%

6.2%

10.3%

69.6%

1,944

30.4%

6,404

07-08

15%

7.3%

11%

65.8%

2,201

34.2%

6,442

08-09

15.9%

7.5%

11.5%

64.1%

2,341

35.9%

6,513

09-10

16%

8.2%

12.1%

62.9%

2,431

37.1%

6,515

10-11

17.3%

8.9%

13%

60%

2,654

40%

6,627

11-12

18.8%

9.8%

13.4%

57.3%

2,891

42.7%

6,770

12-13

19.9%

9.8%

14.0%

55.5%

3,049

44.5%

6,845

13-14

20.6%

11%

15.1%

52.5%

3,367

47.5%

7,095

14-15*

20.9%

12%

16.3%

50.1%

3,757

49.9%

7,525

15-16*

21.5%

12.6%

17.3%

47.9%

3,934

52.1%

7,547

16-17*

21.2%

12.5%

18.3%

46.6%

4,085

53.4%

7,649

17-18*

21.2%

13.1%

19.5%

44.6%

4,269

55.4%

7,709

18-19*

27

19.6%

13.8%

15.9%

43.6%

4,250

56.4%

7,530

19-20*

27

19.1%

14.6%

16.7%

42.3%

4,336

57.7%

7,521

20-21*

29

18.70%

13.90%

18.20%

40.59%

4,492

59.41%

7,561

Synergy Data 10/2020

*Includes Harambee Elementary




Ethnicity by Building

Building

American
Indian

Asian

Hispanic

Black

Multi-
Racial

White

# %

#

%

# %

%

# %

%

Brimhall

<I

85

65

39 6.4

Central
Park

0

58

45

Edgerton

0

67

30

Falcon
Heights

<I

37

47

Harambee

<I

48

44

Little
Canada

<I

36

E.D.
Williams

<I

44

Parkview

<I

64

RAMS

<I

66

RAHS

<I

FAHS

2.5

Total

<|

MDE Report Card- School Year 2019-20




Students of Color

District BH PCS RAMS RAHS FAHS

H2018-19 m2019-20 ™ 2020-21

Synergy Data 10/2020




Students of Color

Elementary vs. Secondary Trend

—o—Elementary

-#-Secondary

Synergy Data 10/2020




Surrounding District
Race/Ethnicity Rates

District American Asian Hispanic Black White Two or Total % of
Indian More Races Enrolled* Students
of Color

%

Centennial ) ) ) ) 56

Mounds View

North St. Paul/
Maplewood/
Oakdale

Roseville

Spring Lake
Park

St. Paul

White Bear
Lake

West. St.
Paul/Mendota

Heights/Eagan 54 1 225 4.2] 1440 27 633 11.9] 2633

*n too small for Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander, so it is not included in the chart

Source: MDE Report Card 2019-20




English Learners (ELs)




English Learners Enrollment

RAHS FAHS RAMS District

Synergy Datal0/2020




EL District Trend
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EL School Trend
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Roseville Area Schools: Languages

82 Languages
other than English
spoken at home: 2372
students

1,112
EL students
served

Synergy and MARRS Data 10/2020




Top Languages Other Than
English Spoken at Home

Top Ten Home Languages Other Than English

Spanish

Hmong

Somali

Nepali

S’Gaw

Oromo

Arabic

Chinese

Ambharic

Total
Students
2,372

832

(35.08%)

426

(17.96%)

307

(12.94%)

241

(10.16%)

212

(8.94%)

94

(3.96%)

72

(3.04%)

70

(2.95%)

63

(2.66%)

55

(2.3%)

Top Ten Home Languages Among EL Students

Spanish

Hmong

Somali

Nepali

S’Gaw

Oromo

Arabic

Chinese

392

(37.4%)

156
(14.89%)

129
(12.31%)

15
(10.97%)

108
(10.31%)

45
(4.29%)

36

(3.44%)

27
(2.58%)

26
(2.48%)

|4
(1.34%)

MARSS Data 9/2020
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MARSS Data 9/2020

English

Hmong

Spanish

Karen (including Karen, Pwo and Karen, S’gaw )

Chinese

Vietnamese

Korean

Somali

Arabic

Burmese

Japanese

Hindi

Nepali

Cambodian, Khmer

French

Oromo  (Ethiopia, Somalia)

Swahili

Ambharic (Ethiopia)

English, Creolized

Cebuano

Afrikaans, Albanian, Anuak, Bantu, Bengali, Bosnian, Bulgarian,
Cheyenne, Czech, Dakota, Dutch, Fanti, Farsi, Fulah, Ganda,
German, Gokana, Grebo, Gujarati, Hebrew, Hungarian, Igbo,
Indonesian, Italian, Karenni, Krio, Kurdish, Kwanyama, Lao,
Latvian, Lingala, Lisu, Lithuanian, Maay, Malagasy, Mandingo,
Marathi, Ojibwa, Pashto, Pohnpeian, Polish, Portuguese,
Punjabi, Romanian, Russian, Samoan, Sign Language, Slovak,
Tamil, Telugu, Thai, Tigrinya, Turkish, Twi, Ukrainian, Wolaytta,
Wolof, Yombe and Yoruba. (Bold are new languages in 20-2 |




Educational Benefits

Participation




Educational Benefits
District Trend

48%
46% 46% 46% 46%

44% * 43%
41%
| 3 3%
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MARSS Data 9/2020




Educational Benefits 2020-2021

100%

RAHS FAHS RANMS PC3 District

MARSS Data 9/2020




Educational Benefits
School Trend
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Questions




